a3-27-20a7 14:38
" Division of Corporations

EDWARDS COHEN +,1850205638 3181 NO. 762 PE1
‘ 2 I hrtpe://afiis.sunbiz, org/seripte/efilcovr.oxe

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Acoess System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

pram—

Note: Please print this page and vse it as a cover sheet, Type the fax audit
number (shown below} on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((HO7000080154 3)))

. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIII!IIlIIIIlIIlIlllIIII IIIIIIII_Il_IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIII

HO70000801 543ABCZ

Note: DONOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this
page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet,

) o
=
- = = . : =1 N =
To: o e T T o : :g. E?
Division of Corporations = o
Fax Number 1 (B50)205-0383 M
t":’_:é(:;
From: = B
Account Name  : EDWARDS COHEN = 37
Account Numbex : JI19580000024 o Do
Phone ¢ (904)633-7979 Y, o=
Fax Number : (904)633-9026 W om
S
oLP/ELLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECTION
o) T 00
. o~ 50
}:-’- - N HERNANDO 515 LTD.
= OB, .
,,,.:.,,,. N g:m ATBSOLTS ERACROCLRX]
CL:.’J; g [ Certificate of Status i 0
. ey ;
By = ;——rj% ; Carnfed ngy 1
= ,(Ej = ‘Page Count 09
. = S ——
[Estimated Charge | s105.00 |
Ri,,
IR e A R e 2 e mp e M I R S LD LR I
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help
lof]

3/27/2007 1:34 PM



@3/27/2007  14:38 EDUARDS COHEN + 18502050383R483101 NDO.7@2 Do
HO07000080154 3

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HERNANDO 515 LTD.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this “Amendment™) is entered into as of
the 6% dayof Decembu ., 3pe¢ _(the “Effective Date™), by NORITA V. DAVIS
(the “Withdrawing General Pattner’™), HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF FLORIDA, 11.C,
a Georgia limited liability company (the "Successor General Partner”) and SUGAR CREEK. .
' INVESTORS LF, a Missouri limited partnership (the “Investment Lumted Parmsr”) N

A | WITNESSETH: . ' ©

WHEREAS, Hemando 515 Ltd. (the "Panmmhxp“), is a Florida l:mxted pannership
. formed with the execution of and subsequent filing of that certain Certificate of Limited
Partnership Agreement with the Sectatary of State of the State of Florida on April 4, 1988 nnd
the execution of that certain Limited Partnership Agreement dated February 18, 1988 (the
‘Ongmal Pa.rtncrship Agreement and Cmﬁcatc"). and , .

‘WHEREAS, the Original Partnership Agreement and Certificate was amended and = 57 -

restated with that certain Hernando 515 Ltd. Supplemental Affidavit and Amended and R =3
Agreement and Certificate of Limitcd Parmership, dated June 1, 1990, filed with the Secretary '35

of State on June 29, 1990, as amended by First Amendment to Amended and Restated ;3 :: i

Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated as of March 1, 2005 (collectively, e i

“Partnership Agreement and Certificate™); and @ T
X

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Withdrawing General Partner has, by sepatate &
Transfer and Assignment of General Partner Interest, transferred and assigned all of her right,
title and interest as a gencral partner in the Partnership to the Successor General Partoer; and

WHEREAS, the Partners desire to further amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promiscs and covenants
contained herein, and other good and valuable copsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the pames hereto do hereby amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as follows:

1. The Withdrawing General Partner hereby withdraws as general partner from the
Partnership, and the Successor General Partmer is hereby admitted as the General Partmer, -
succeeding to all rights and interests, economic and non-cconomic, held by the Withdrawing
General Partner.  The Successor Genera! Partner hereby accepts and agrees to be bound by all
the terms and provisions of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate and the Project
Documents all to the same extent and under the same tarms as the Withdmwing General Partner

- HO7000080154 3



83-27,2007 14:38 EDWARDS COHEN + 1B8582058383P403101

NO. ?B2 raz

HO7000080154 3

prior to the transfer of her Partnership Interest to the Successor General Partner. The provisions

of Section 7.3 and Section 7.4 of the Partnership Agreement shall not apply to the withdrawal 'of
the Withdrawing Genetal Partaer effected by this Amendment.

2. The Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to delete the
defined term “Designated Successor™ in its entirety.

3. Section 2.2 (a) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is herebry amended to
change the principal place of business of the Partnership to 4040 Newbctry Road, Suite 1000,
 Gainesville, Florida 32607, or such other location or locations as may from fims to time be
, g desxgnatedbytheGmualParmﬂr upon due noueetothaLmted Panncr s

4. Sechon?!(b)ofthe?armrsthAgreememdeemﬁcamnshmbymmdedm
change the mulent agent in the State for the Partncrshxp for gervice of process to: o

~ 4040 Newberry Road, Suite-1000 .50t -
Gmneswl]e FL 32607 LT

.‘_‘11

Sl .
E

o " Bection 4.5 of the Pa:tnmhlp Agreement and Cemﬁm is heteby amended
foltows: ,

L3110

H
e

LTyl L0-

119 40 NOI
G370

a Subsecuons 4.3 (a)@) through (m) are hen:by deleted in their ent[rety -
b. A new subsection 4.5 (a)(i) is hereby inserted as follows: =
: o

A0 AN

Vi

IS

“(i) remove any General Pariner and clect a new General Partner in,ﬂae
event of 8 General Parmers's bankruptey, felony conviction or™
fraud, breach of fiduciary duty or material adverse breach of this
Am t ”

Subsection 4.5 (a)Xiv) is hereby amended to insert at the beginning thereof
“in aecordance with Section 7.3 hereof™,

ShOil

C.

6.  Scction 6.4 of the Partership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
replace “Ronnie Davis” as the “Tax Matters Partner’” with “the General Partner”.

7. Section 7.1 (a) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted in
its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lien thereof:

(@)  No General Partner shall Withdraw from the Parmership (other than by '
reason of death or adjudication of incompetence or insanity) or sell, assign or encumber '
his Interest without the prior written Consent of the Investment Limited Parter which :
Consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the event a General Partner sells or
assigns his Interest to a Successor General Partner with the Consent of the Investment }

Limited Partner, the same shall not constitute a Withdrawal and the tetins of Section 7.3
and Section 7.4 hereof shall not apply.

HO07000080154 3



83/2'?_/283?_

entirety.

14:38 EDWARDS COHEN - 18502850383P4@3101 NQ. 782

H07000080154 3

E. Section 7.5 of the Partnership Agreemeat and Certificate is hereby deleted in its

9. Section 8.1 (a) of the Partniership Agreement and Cemﬂcate is hereby delemd in

its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereoft

(3  Except by operation of law (including the laws of descerit and distribution)
or Section 8.1 (b), no Limited Partner may assign all or any part of its Interest without the
written consent of the General Parmers, which consent shall not be umeasnnahly

- withheld.

10.  Section 82 of the Parlne:shlp Agreement and Certificate is revised by removing :

+ the words “sole discretion” from the second sentence and inserting “reasouable discretion™ in

lieu thereof. ’ _ ‘ _
" 11.  Section 8.3 (c)(ii) of the Paruwrship Agrccmmi end Certiicato i horeby doeted
. inits entirety. e . .
12. Secnons 128(d), (e) and (f) of the Pm'uJershlp Ag,mamentandeﬁme@ =)
- Aherebydeletcdintheirennrcty . e $ e
-_-_g =
13.  Section 13.11 is hercbydeleced in its ennrelyandthefollomagmhemby j
- in lieu thereof: : N
=,
13.11 Amendment Procedure/Execution E 3
‘o ¢
(a) This Agreement may be amended by the General Parmer with the Cagsent=
of the Investment Limited Partner. e =

g

"(b)  Inthe event the Investment Limited Partner fails to execute and deliver an
amendment that has been authorized by this Agreement or is required as a result of an
action authorized by this Agreement within ten (10) business days of the suhmission of
such an amendment to the Investment Limited Partner, then the General Partmer shall
have the right to execute such amendment as attomcy in fact for the Investment Limited
Partner. The Investment Limited Partner hereby constitutes and appoints each General
Partner its true and lawful attorney, in his name, place and stead, to make, execute, swear
to, acknowledge, deliver and file any such amendments as well as any corresponding
Cerntificate of Linrited Partnership or amendments thereto under the laws of the State, and
under the Jaws of any other state in which such certificate is required to be filed. The
above power of attorney is a special power of attorney conpled with an interest; will
survive the delivery of any assighment by the Investment Limited Partner of the whole or
any portion of its interest. Upon request of a General Partner, the Investment Limited
Partner will, from time to time, exccute any separate power of attorney that may be
necessary of proper to permit the above-listed power to be exercised. .

HO07000080154 3

43:“}3 .

l

4

44 )\?5\.

G

Vs

]

G4



03-27/2007 14:38 EDWARDS COHEN + 18502059383P403101 NO, 782 |

ves

HO07000080154 3

14,  Schedule A attached to the Partnership Agreement is hereby deleted in its
entirety, and'Schednle A attached hereto is hereby inserted in lien thereof,

"15.  The Successar General Partner amd the Investment Limited Partner hereby agree
to continue the Partnership pursuant to the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, as amended
hereby.

16.  The parties shall cooperate reasonably with each other in connection with any
steps required to be taken as part of their respective obligations under this Amendment, end shal)
execuﬁaanddelwerto each other such other documents and do such other acts and things, all as
any other party may reasonably request for the purpose of carrymg out the uxtcm of this
, Amendment ,

17. Al cap:tahzed terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanmg
\ ascmbed thereto in the Partnership Agmemmt and Ccmﬁcate

. 18. - Except as hemn and heretofore spec:ﬁmlly amendud the Partnershlp Agmemeut
, andCernﬁcamahanmmmnandcunnnuemﬁxllforoeandeffect. o WS
19. Inthe event of a conflict between any provision of. tl:us Amendment and any o
provmnn in the Pammshnp Agreement and Cemﬁcate the pwvnsmns of this Amendment shg
control. - .

extent permitted by, all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations. If any provision of?
this Amendment or the application thereof to any Person or circumstance shall, for amy reasonc.o
and to any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendmentandthe <
application of such provision to other Persons or circumstances shall pot be affected thereby, but
rather shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. In the event thai any provision
of this Amendment or the application thereof shall be invalid or unenforceable, the Partners
agree to negotiate (on a reasonable basis) a substitute valid or enforceable provision providing
for substantiaily the same effect as the invalid or unenforceable provision.

21.  This Amendment contains the entite understanding between and among the
parties and supersedes any prior understandings and agreements between and among them
respecting the subject matter of this Amendment.

22,  Itisthe intention of the parties that all questions with respect to the construction,
enforcement and interpretations of this Amendment and the rights and liabjlities of the parties
hereto shall be determined in accordamce with the laws of the State in which the Partnership is
formed, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws.

23,  When entered into by the partics hereto, thJsAmemdmcntmbmdmgupon.aud
inures to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective executors and administrators,

personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

H07000080154 3

20.  This Amendment is intended to be performed in nccordance with, and only to ﬁé LS

HOILY

[



g3-27-2007 14:33 EDWARDS COHEN » 18502050383P403101

NO. 782 roe

HO07000080154 3

24.  For the sake of convenient reference, the relevant information of the Partnership
Agmement and Certificate, as amended by this Amendment, required under Section §20.108 and
Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exhibjt A attached to this Amendment.
This Amendment is duly executed and is being filed with the Flarida Department of State in
accordance with the provisions of Scction 620.109 of the Florida Statutes. In that regard, the
information set forth in the attached Exhibit A shall be deemed to amend anid restate and
supersede the information required under Section 620.108 set forth in any and all prior fllings of
the instniments composing the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, and this Amendment shall
be effective upon the date of the filing thereof with the Florida Department of State.

25, This Amendment and any smendments hercto may be executed in several
counterparts, each of which shall be deerned to be an original, and all of which together shall
constitute one agreement binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all parties shall not’
have signed the same counterpart. This Amendment may be executed as facsimile originals and a
cach copy of this Amenidment bearing the facsimile transmitted signature of any party s ot

.. authorized representative shall be deemed an cngmal &

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed and sealed this Amendmﬂ:t

: m'.ﬂS(lfthBEﬂ.BchVGDalc -
t E A [ LT
" oLy e o =
L4 ___Lr;
LAY
= 52
= T
—d
~N BT
e e
=
r*»= =T
o =
X iz
._J:_‘
[} =
s
e =
(¥

SUCCESSOR GENERAL FARTNER:

HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
FLORIDA, LLC , a Georgia limited
liability company

By: (SEAL)
Martin H. Petersen, as Manager

HO07000080154 3



i ——

83272807 14:38

EDWARDS COHEN + 185820850383P403101 NO. 782

HO07000080154 3

24.  For the sake of convenient reference, the relevant information of the Partnership
Agreement and Certificate, as amended by this Amendment, required under Section 620.108 and
Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exhibit A attached to this Amendment.
This Amendment is duly executed and is being filed with the Florida Department of State in
accordance with the provisions of Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes. In that regard, the
information set forth in the attached Exhibit A shall be decmed to amend and restate and
supersede the information required under Section 620.108 set forth in any and all prior filings of

~ the instruments composing the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, and this Amendment shall

be effective upon the date of the filing thereof with the Florida Departmmt ‘of State.

25.  This Amendment and any amendments hereto may be executed in several

" counterparts, each of which shall be decmed to be an original, andallofwhlchtogcthershnll

constitute one agreement binding on all panties hereto, notwithstanding that all partics shall not
have signed the same counterpart. This Amendment may be executed as facsimile originals and

aachmpynfth:sAmcndmnntbennngthefncsmleu'ansmxttedsignmumufanypa:rtys Tt
.authorized representanve shall be deemcd anoriginal, .

- TN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have mcecuted and sealed this Amendmcmt
as of the Effective Date,

Foon ]
. N L D . 3 E(ﬂ
’ . I l’.—;’!‘?
WITHDRAWING GENERAL = I =7
PARTNER: N R
_ - o
(SEAL) &z ==
Norita V. Davis o =4
't :_:1,
o

oz

LN

SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:

HALIMARK GROUF SERVICES OF
FLORIDA, LLC , a Georgia limited

habrhty company 8 !

Mmth Pcte:sen,asManager

HO07000080154 3

G54

rav?



a3-27-2e07 ~14:38 EDWARDS COHEN + 18502058383P403101 NO. 782 zoes

HO07000080154 3

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER:

-SUGAR CREEK INVESTORS LPF, a
Missouri limited partnership

3 ROISIALG
vE3H035

0€ :8 Wy LZ YR LO

HO07000080154 3



B3-27/2087  14:33

General Partper.

Hallmark Group Services
of Florida, LLC
. .3111 Paces Mill Road
.- Suite A-250
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

' Invesiment Limited Partner

Sugar Creek Investors LP
17 West Lockwood Avenue
St. Lonis, MO 63119

Atm: Mr, Joseph A. Shepard

EDWARDS COHEN + 18502058383P403181

NO, 792
HO07000080154 3
HERNANDO 515 LTD.
SCHEDULE A
Capital Contijbutions
$ 78,900
$473,300 T
TR e
N BB
= SEF
CD_"'FT"
™ ZQT
= 20
® %
==
N

HO7000080154 3

Pe9



e3-27,2807 14:38 NO. 782 10

EDWARDS COHEN » 1685@2058383P403101

H07000080154 3
EXHIBIT A
1. The name of the Liinite;l Partnership is Hernando 515 Litd.

2. The address of the office of the Limited Pmmcréhlp required to be maintained by
Section 620,105 (1) of the Florida Statutes is: 4040 Newberry Rozd, Suite 1000,
Gainesville, Flonda 32607 :

The name and address of the Limited Partnership's agent for service of process

3.
required to be maintained by Section 620.105(2) of the Florida Statutes is: Susan
Adams, 4040 Newbewy Road, Su:te 1000, Gamemnllc, Flornida 32607.

The name and business address of thc sole General Partner of the Limited

Partnership is: Hallmark Group Services of Flarida, LLC at 3111 Paces Mill
Road, Suite A-230, Atlanta, Georgia 30339. Hallmark Group Services of Florida,
LLC, 2 Georgia limited liability company, is regmtcred with the Florida
Deparhncnt of State as required by law, and its stntus is active. '
5. The mailing address for the Limited Partnership is: ¢/o Hallmark Group,-3111
. '\ Paces Mill Road, Sulte A- 250 Atlanta, chrgla 30339, .
6. The latest date upon. which the Lin:utcd Pmnetshap is to dissolve is December 31,
2050.
- @
~
puc S,
= o B
o =
= So¢
—in S‘»}::’; -
@ 253
8 57
7

"~ HO07000080154 3

10



